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Thicke rs:( R . Thickness I
From To Thicks Forrmation From To . Formation
fan Feet in Fest

0 501 501 Surface, Redbeds, Rock
501 1959 | 1458 Anhydrite

1959 2197 | 238 Anhydrite, Dolomite
2197 3123 | 926 Anhydrite, Sand

3123 3540 | 417 Anhydrite

3540 3833 | 293 Anhydrite, Salt

3833 4509 | 676 Sandstone

4509 5129 | 620 Shale

5129 5494 | 365 Shale, Limestone

5494 5575 | 81 Limestone

5575 5896 | 321 Limestone, Shale

5896 5972 | 76 Limestone, Shale, Sand
5972 6025 | 53 Limestone, Shale, Granite |Wash




ARTESIA FICHING TOOL COMPANY

Bl B OX X PHONE (505) 7456651
470
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO £8210
RECEIVED BY
DEC 19 1983
November 30, 1983 O. C. D.
ARTESIA OFFICE

Yates Petroleum Corporation 4
207 South Fourth Street
Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Ibis XU State #1
660' FNL & 990' FEL
See. 23, TOS, R26E
Chaves County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Sﬁrvey for the above
captioned well,

DEPTH DEVIATION
540" 0®
990" 1/47

1400 1/4;

1900 1/47

2400 1747

2989 1/47

3515 1/2

4017" 3/1

4520" 3/ 4

5016" 10

5513 " 12

6025 1 1/4

Very truly yours,

B. N. Muncy Jr.

Secretary
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 1
COUNTY OF EDDY J

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 30th
day of November, 1883.

oD SEORETARY OF STATE
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